Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## SOLARTECH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

## 星凱控股有限公司\*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1166)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN BERMUDA

The Board of Directors of Solartech International Holdings Limited 星凱控股有限公司\* (the "Company") announces that with effect from 31 December 2024, the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company in Bermuda will be changed to:

Conyers Corporate Services (Bermuda) Limited Clarendon House, 2 Church Street Hamilton HM11 Bermuda

Tricor Secretaries Limited ("**Tricor**") remains the Company's Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office and applications for registration of transfer of shares in Hong Kong shall be lodged with Tricor at 17/F, Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong.

On behalf of the Board Solartech International Holdings Limited Chau Lai Him

Chairman and Managing Director

Hong Kong, 17 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chau Lai Him, Mr. Chau Chi Ho and Mr. Liu Dong Yang and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chung Kam Kwong, Mr. Lo Wai Ming and Mr. Lo Chao Ming.

\* for identification purposes only